SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. BA478951
Plaintiff,
V.
01 GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL FELONY COMPLAINT
(DOB: 01/06/1947) FOR ARREST WARRANT
Defendant(s).

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about April 4, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4). a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #1 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the

sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime.”

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 2

On or about April 4, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #1 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 3

On or about April 4, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c), a Felony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #1 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #1 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime.”
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COUNT 4

On or about November 8, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #2 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime.”

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable causc hearing resulting in a court order.”

COUNT 35

On or about November 8, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c), a Felony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL. who did unlaw fully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE £2 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #2 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime.”
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COUNT 6

On or about February 26, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #3 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 7

On or about March 4, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4). a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #3 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 8

On or about February 10, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #4 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 9

On or about March 22, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #4 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 10

On or about November 23, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #5 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121035

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 11

On or about October 2, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c), a Felony, was commitied by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #6 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #6 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 12

On or about March 9, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #7 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 13

On or about February 13, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 28 9(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #8 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 14

On or about February 13, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD. in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c). a Felony. was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #8 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #8 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 15

On or about April 26, 2010, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #9 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the

sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."”

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 16

On or about August 31, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #10 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime.”

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 17

On or about August 31, 2009, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c). a Felony. was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #10 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #10 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime.”
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COUNT 18

On or about October 31, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles. the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony. was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #11 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 19

On or about October 31, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c). a Felony. was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #11 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #11 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a

professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 20

On or about October 23, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL
PENETRATION OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a
Felony, was committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration
against JANE DOE #12 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing,
perceiving, or cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent
representation that the sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional

purpose, and this being known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 1210535

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."”

COUNT 21

On or about October 25, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c). a Felony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #12 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #12 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a

professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 22

On or about January 12, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #13 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 23

On or about January 12, 2012, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c), a Felony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #13 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #13 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 24

On or about August 25, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #14 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."
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COUNT 25

On or about June 9, 2013, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION OF
AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #14 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the

sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

COUNT 26

On or about June 9, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD. in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c). a Felony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #14 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #14 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a
professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 27

On or about June 9, 2015, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(c),aF elony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #14 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #14 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a

professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense wil] require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."

COUNT 28

On or about August 28, 2014, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY
FRAUD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243 .4(c), a F elony, was committed by GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL, who did unlawfully touch an intimate part of JANE DOE #15 for the purpose of
sexual arousal, sexual gratification, and sexual abuse where said JANE DOE #15 was unconscious at the time
of the nature of the act due to the fraudulent representation of the defendant that the touching served a

professional purpose.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.

Willful failure to register is a crime."
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COUNT 29

On or about January 14, 2016, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION
OF AN UNCONSCIOUS PERSON, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(d)(4), a Felony, was
committed by GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JANE
DOE #16 who was unconscious of the nature of the act, said victim was not aware, knowing, perceiving, or
cognizant of the essential characteristics of the act due to the perpetrators’ fraudulent representation that the
sexual penetration served a professional purpose when it served no professional purpose, and this being

known to defendant.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require to register pursuant to Penal Code section 290 et seq.
Willful failure to register is a crime."

"NOTICE: Being charged with this criminal offense can result in mandatory pre-conviction HIV/AIDS
testing and disclosure of the results to a victim and the Chief Medical Officer of the jail or prison facility
where you are incarcerated pursuant to Penal Code Section 1524.1and Health and Safety Code section 121055

following a probable cause hearing resulting in a court order."

Rev. 920-6/03 DA Case 39376186 Page 19 Case No. BA478951
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA samples and print
impressions pursuant to Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1. Willful refusal to provide the samples and

impressions is a crime.

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings
regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(b) and

Cunningham v. California (2007) 549 U.S. 270.

NOTICE: A Suspected Child Abuse Report (SCAR) may have been generated within the meaning of
Penal Code §§ 11166 and 11168 involving the charges alleged in this complaint. Dissemination of a
SCAR is limited by Penal Code §§ 11167 and 11167.5 and a court order is required for full disclosure of
the contents of a SCAR.

NOTICE: Any allegation making a defendant ineligible to serve a state prison sentence in the county

jail shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to Penal Code § 1385.

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense prohibits you from owning, purchasing, receiving, possessing, or
having under your custody and control any firearms, and effective Janpuary 1, 2018, will require you to

complete a Prohibited Persons Relinquishment Form (“PPR”) pursuant to Penal Code § 29810.
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Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) GEORGE
RAYMOND TYNDALL for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arre

st is requested for
GEORGE RAYMOND TYNDALL.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA478951, CONSISTS OF 29 COUNT(S).

Executed at LOS ANGELES, County of Los Angeles, on June 25,2019.

JUAN GONZALNEZ
DECLARANT

COMPLAINANT

JACKIE LACEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
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